NOTICE OF BOARD MEMBERS' TRAVEL – Hernando County Legislative Delegation Public Meeting

Notice is hereby given that members of the School Board of Hernando County, Florida may be traveling to attend the Hernando County Legislative Delegation Public Meeting on October 26, 2023 at 9:00 A.M., located at the Hernando County Government Center, John Law Ayers Commission Chambers, Room 160, 20 N. Main Street, Brooksville, FL 34601. This annual public meeting is an opportunity for citizens, elected officials, municipalities, local government and civic organizations to address the delegation before the start of the Legislative Session.

Originated by Gus Guadagnino, Chairperson of The School Board of Hernando County, Florida

By: Mr. John Stratton, Ex-Officio Secretary and

Superintendent of Schools

PUBLISH: 10/13/23 Hernando Sun